L6W - L8W - L10W - L12W
Series
LOWARA REWINDABLE MOTORS
Cat_mot_sommersi_uk.indd   1Cat_mot_sommersi_uk.indd   1 15/04/13   13.0215/04/13   13.02
Lowara Rewindable Motors
Diameters 6” to 12”
L6W-L8W-L10W-L12W
02

Upper and
lower carbon
bearing bush
Wet rewindable
stator
Up thrust
ring included
Kingsbury bi-directional axial thrust bearing
Stator Easy to
Rewind
MOTOR RATED RATED OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS DIRECT MAX CABLE TYPE
TYPE POWER VOLTAGE AT RATED POWER START WATER
RATED TEMPERATURE
THREE-PHASE CURRENT
kW HP V A rpm Ts/Tn* Is/In °C DOL Y/D L (m)
L6W40T405 4 5,5
380 9,89 2835 68,1 0,9 1,00 3,56
30 4 - 4400 9,26 2865 71,0 0,88 1,13 4,00
415 9,13 2880 71,5 0,85 1,21 4,20
L6W55T405 5,5 7,5
380 12,7 2855 75,4 0,88 1,18 4,37
30 4 4 4400 12,4 2875 75,7 0,85 1,31 4,70
415 12,5 2885 75,4 0,82 1,42 4,85
L6W75T405 7,5 10
380 17,0 2840 74,9 0,9 1,26 4,34
30 4 4 4400 16,4 2860 76,0 0,87 1,41 4,74
415 16,2 2875 76,5 0,84 1,52 4,96
L6W93T405 9,3 12,5
380 20,5 2840 77,6 0,89 1,51 4,64
30 4 4 4400 20,0 2860 78,2 0,86 1,68 5,01
415 19,9 2870 78,3 0,83 1,81 5,21
L6W110T405 11 15
380 24,2 2830 77,2 0,9 1,44 4,38
30 4 4 4400 23,5 2850 78,0 0,87 1,47 4,75
415 23,4 2865 78,0 0,84 1,73 4,94
L6W130T405 13 17,5
380 28,1 2830 77,9 0,9 1,31 4,53
30 4 4 4400 27,1 2855 78,9 0,88 1,47 4,93
415 27,0 2865 79,1 0,9 1,59 5,15
L6W150T405 15 20
380 32,1 2830 80,2 0,88 1,55 4,88
30 4 4 4400 31,5 2855 80,6 0,85 1,72 5,25
415 31,3 2865 80,9 0,82 1,86 5,46
L6W185T405 18,5 25
380 38,5 2845 81,8 0,89 1,77 5,23
30 6 4 4400 37,6 2860 82,4 0,86 1,97 5,65
415 37,5 2870 82,4 0,83 2,13 5,86
L6W220T405 22 30
380 47,3 2865 81,7 0,87 0,86 4,60
30 6 4 4400 46,5 2880 82,2 0,83 0,96 4,93
415 46,7 2890 82,2 0,8 1,04 5,09
L6W260T405 26 35
380 56,5 2860 81,9 0,85 1,58 4,82
30 6 4 4400 55,4 2880 82,7 0,82 1,76 5,18
415 55,7 2890 82,7 0,79 1,90 5,35
L6W300T405 30 40
380 63,8 2870 82,3 0,87 1,07 4,94
30 10 4 4400 62,3 2890 83,1 0,84 1,19 5,32
415 62,0 2900 83,3 0,81 1,29 5,55
L6W370T405 37 50
380 81,8 2845 79,6 0,86 1,03 4,25
30 10 4 4400 79,1 2870 81,2 0,83 1,15 4,63
415 79,4 2880 80,8 0,80 1,25 4,79
* Ts/Tn = ratio between starting torque and nominal torque. l6w-2p50-en_f_te
Sec. (mm2)
 % cos
Cat_mot_sommersi_uk.indd   4Cat_mot_sommersi_uk.indd   4 15/04/13   13.0215/04/13   13.02
05
L8W Motor Series
L10W Motor Series
L12W Motor Series
MOTOR RATED RATED OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS DIRECT MAX CABLE TYPE
TYPE POWER VOLTAGE AT RATED POWER START WATER
RATED TEMPERATURE
THREE-PHASE CURRENT
kW HP V A rpm Ts/Tn* Is/In °C DOL Y/D L (m)
L8W300T405 30 40
380 65,0 2905 83,0 0,85 1,20 4,67
30 10 6 5,5400 62,0 2900 83,0 0,84 1,15 4,69
415 59,0 2900 83,0 0,84 1,09 4,70
L8W370T405 37 50
380 81,0 2840 80,5 0,87 1,04 4,19
30 10 6 5,5400 78,5 2860 81,0 0,84 1,14 4,54
415 76,0 2870 81,5 0,83 1,23 4,88
L8W450T405 45 60
380 92,0 2850 82,0 0,87 0,92 3,72
30 16 6 5,5400 89,0 2870 82,0 0,85 1,01 3,98
415 89,0 2880 83,5 0,83 1,09 4,23
L8W520T405 52 70
380 110 2840 82,0 0,86 1,14 3,90
30 16 6 5,5400 108 2865 82,0 0,85 1,15 4,20
415 104 2885 82,5 0,82 1,16 4,50
L8W550T405 55 75
380 118 2840 82,0 0,87 1,26 3,57
30 16 10 5,5400 114 2870 82,0 0,85 1,27 3,88
415 110 2885 82,5 0,83 1,27 4,19
L8W600T405 60 80
380 124 2855 82,0 0,87 1,12 4,18
30 16 10 5,5400 120 2875 82,5 0,85 1,23 4,49
415 118 2885 83,5 0,83 1,33 4,80
L8W670T405 67 90
380 138 2850 82,5 0,88 0,98 4,22
30 25 10 5,5400 133 2870 83,0 0,86 1,07 4,52
415 132 2885 83,5 0,83 1,16 4,82
L8W750T405 75 100
380 156 2860 82,0 0,87 0,92 4,10
30 25 16 5,5400 152 2875 82,5 0,85 1,01 4,41
415 148 2885 83,0 0,82 1,10 4,72
L8W830T405 83 110
380 172 2860 83,0 0,87 0,91 4,12
30 35 16 5,5400 168 2870 83,5 0,84 1,00 4,39
415 163 2880 84,0 0,82 1,08 4,66
L8W930T405 93 125
380 192 2850 83,0 0,87 0,84 3,38
30 35 16 5,5400 186 2860 83,5 0,85 0,92 3,84
415 180 2885 84,0 0,83 1,00 4,30
* Ts/Tn = ratio between starting torque and nominal torque. l8w-2p50-en_d_te
Sec. (mm2)
 % cos
MOTOR RATED RATED OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS DIRECT MAX CABLE TYPE
TYPE POWER VOLTAGE AT RATED POWER START WATER
RATED TEMPERATURE
THREE-PHASE CURRENT
kW HP V A rpm Ts/Tn* Is/In °C DOL Y/D L (m)
L10W930T405 93 125
380 191 2895 83,0 0,87 1,02 5,14
30 35 25 5400 184 2910 83,0 0,85 1,12 5,55
415 180 2915 84,0 0,84 1,21 5,95
L10W1100T405 110 150
380 235 2900 83,5 0,86 1,20 4,77
30 50 25 5400 225 2910 83,5 0,84 1,32 5,17
415 220 2920 84,5 0,82 1,43 5,57
L10W1300T405 130 175
380 270 2895 84,0 0,86 1,29 4,84
30 50 25 5400 263 2915 83,0 0,85 1,42 5,22
415 255 2915 85,5 0,83 1,54 5,60
L10W1500T405 150 200
380 308 2905 83,0 0,86 1,26 4,77
30 70 25 5400 295 2915 83,0 0,85 1,38 5,20
415 285 2925 84,0 0,84 1,50 5,63
* Ts/Tn = ratio between starting torque and nominal torque. l10w-2p50-en_b_te
Sec. (mm2)
 % cos
MOTOR RATED RATED OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS DIRECT MAX CABLE TYPE
TYPE POWER VOLTAGE AT RATED POWER START WATER
RATED TEMPERATURE
THREE-PHASE CURRENT
kW HP V A rpm Ts/Tn* Is/In °C DOL Y/D L (m)
L12W1850T405 185 250
380 380 2895 84,0 0,87 1,28 5,57
30 70 50 5400 370 2905 84,0 0,86 1,41 5,99
415 360 2915 84,5 0,86 1,53 6,40
L12W2200T405 220 300
380 470 2910 84,5 0,86 1,04 4,60
30 95 50 5400 456 2925 84,5 0,85 1,14 5,01
415 435 2930 85,5 0,83 1,24 5,42
L12W2600T405 260 350
380 525 2875 85,0 0,87 0,96 4,10
30 120 70 5400 512 2890 85,0 0,85 1,06 4,39
415 498 2910 86,0 0,83 1,15 4,67
L12W3000T405 300 400
380 620 2880 85,0 0,87 0,90 4,10
30 2x70 70 5400 594 2900 85,0 0,85 0,99 4,50
415 570 2910 86,0 0,84 1,08 4,90
* Ts/Tn = ratio between starting torque and nominal torque. l12w-2p50-en_c_te

380 171 2875 84,5 0,86 0,95 3,79
45 35 16 5,5400 166 2885 85,0 0,84 1,04 4,30
415 161 2910 85,5 0,82 1,13 4,82
* Ts/Tn = ratio between starting torque and nominal torque. l8w-ht-2p50-en_a_te
Sec. (mm2)
 % cos
Cat_mot_sommersi_uk.indd   6Cat_mot_sommersi_uk.indd   6 15/04/13   13.0215/04/13   13.02
07
L10W HT Motor Series
L12W HT Motor Series
MOTOR RATED RATED OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS DIRECT MAX CABLE TYPE
TYPE POWER VOLTAGE AT RATED POWER START WATER
RATED TEMPERATURE
THREE-PHASE CURRENT
kW HP V A rpm Ts/Tn* Is/In °C DOL Y/D L (m)
L10W830T405 HT 83 110
380 170,2 2900 85,0 0,87 1,14 5,77
45 35 25 5400 164,0 2915 85,0 0,85 1,25 6,22
415 160,4 2920 86,0 0,84 1,36 6,68
L10W930T405 HT 93 125
380 200,5 2905 86,0 0,84 1,42 5,59
45 50 25 5400 192,0 2915 86,0 0,82 1,56 6,06
415 187,7 2925 87,0 0,8 1,69 6,53
L10W1100T405 HT 110 150
380 233,0 2900 87,0 0,82 1,53 5,61
45 50 25 5400 227,0 2920 86,0 0,81 1,68 6,05
415 220,1 2920 88,6 0,79 1,82 6,49
L10W1300T405 HT 130 175
380 288 2920 85,0 0,83 1,46 5,10
45 70 25 5400 276 2930 85,0 0,82 1,60 5,56
415 267 2940 86,0 0,81 1,74 6,02
* Ts/Tn = ratio between starting torque and nominal torque. l10w-ht-2p50-en_a_te
Sec. (mm2)
 % cos
MOTOR RATED RATED OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS DIRECT MAX CABLE TYPE
TYPE POWER VOLTAGE AT RATED POWER START WATER
RATED TEMPERATURE
THREE-PHASE CURRENT
kW HP V A rpm Ts/Tn* Is/In °C DOL Y/D L (m)
L12W1500T405 HT 150 200
380 328,6 2930 87,0 0,82 1,60 6,44
45 70 50 5400 320,0 2940 87,0 0,81 1,75 6,92
415 311,4 2950 87,5 0,81 1,91 7,40
L12W1850T405 HT 185 250